Board Office Use: Leg	
File ID Number	18- <i>2</i> 3/5
Introduction Date	11-14-2018
Enactment Number	18-1813
Enactment Date	12/12/18 os



Memo

To

Board of Education

From

Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent and Secretary, Board of Education Timothy White, Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management

Board Meeting Date

December 12-2018

Subject

Resolution Support of Applications for Eligibility determination and funding

authorization to Sign applications and associated documents

Action Requested

Adoption of Resolution No. 1819-0121 by the Board of Education of an Resolution Support of Applications for Eligibility determination and funding authorization to Sign applications and associated documents for funding under the School Facility Program (commencing with Section 17070.10 et seq., of the

Education Code) as provided in Senate Bill 50;

Background

The Oakland Unified School District wishes to submit applications for eligibility determination and funding for programs including, but not limited to, modernization, new construction, career technical education, joint use. charter school, and/or overcrowding relief grant;

In addition to those identified in the board resolution, the Office of Public School Construction will also accept the signature of the District Superintendent on forms for eligibility /funding, regardless of whether or not they have been specifically designated as a School Facility Program representative;

Discussion

The Board of Education is in support of the above applications under the school Facilities Program and that the individuals identified below are authorized to sign all documents and papers associated with the applications for funding:

Mr. Timothy White, Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management Mr. Tadashi Nakadegawa, Director of Facilities, Construction

LBP (Local Business Participation Percentage) 100.00%

Recommendation

Adoption of Resolution No. 1819-0121 by the Board of Education of an Resolution Support of Applications for Eligibility determination and funding authorization to Sign applications and associated documents for funding under the School Facility Program (commencing with Section 17070.10 et seq., of the Education Code) as provided in Senate Bill 50;

Fiscal impact

Fund 21, Measure J

Attachments

Resolution No. 1819-0121

BEFORE THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF THE OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT ALAMEDA COUNTY, CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION No. 1819-0121

SUPPORT OF APPLICATIONS FOR ELIGIBILITY DETERMINATION AND FUNDING AUTHORIZATION TO SIGN APPLICATIONS AND ASSOCIATED DOCUMENTS

WHEREAS, the Oakland Unified School District intends to file applications for funding under the School Facility Program (commencing with Section 17070.10 et seq., of the Education Code) as provided in Senate Bill 50;

WHEREAS, a condition of processing the various applications under the School Facilities Program will be a resolution in support of those applications from the Oakland Unified School District Board of Education and signatures of the Oakland Unified School District Administration; and

WHEREAS, the Oakland Unified School District wishes to submit applications for eligibility determination and funding for programs including, but not limited to, modernization, new construction, career technical education, joint use, charter school, and/or overcrowding relief grant;

THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Board of Education is in support of the above applications under the School Facilities Program and that the individuals identified below are authorized to sign all documents and papers associated with the applications for funding:

- 1) Mr. Timothy White, Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management
- 2) Mr. Tadashi Nakadegawa, Director of Facilities, Construction

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Office of the General Counsel APAMOVED FOR BORM & SUBSTANCE

Marion McWilliams, General Counsel

Aimee Eng, President, Board of Education

Board of Education

Seme eng

Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Secretary,